## The Honorable Beam Furr Broward County Commissioner & Council Member, South Florida Regional Planning Council

Commissioner Beam Furr is the elected Commissioner for Broward County Commission District 6, representing parts of Hollywood, Hallandale Beach, and Pembroke Pines. He also served as Broward County Mayor for the 2018 term.

As an elected official, Commissioner Furr has focused on environmental issues, solid waste, transportation, early childhood education, neighborhood redevelopment, economic opportunity, and the arts.

Since his time as a city commissioner, Commissioner Furr has been committed to finding innovative solutions on the issue of solid waste and recycling. As County Commissioner, he has taken the leading role on this issue and has spent eight years working with municipal partners and experts to develop a long-term plan that will benefit our environment and economy. Commissioner Furr serves as the County representative and Co-Chair of the Broward County Solid Waste Working Group. This Group brings together Broward County government and all municipalities within Broward County to develop a comprehensive solid waste and recycling system for residents. Since 2019, the Solid Waste Working Group has worked diligently to research facility needs, examine governing structures, conduct a waste generation study, and much more.

Commissioner Furr grew up in the areas he represents and works within the community to make our home a better place to live. Prior to serving on the Broward County Commission, he was a Hollywood City Commissioner for 12 years representing District 2. He currently lives in Hollywood with his wife and daughter.



